VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Iltem 68
Compensation Board

Item 68 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2021 Second Year - FY2022

Financial Assistance for Sheriffs' Offices and Regional Jails (30700)
Financial Assistance for Regional Jail Operations (30710)

Financial Assistance for Local Law Enforcement (30712)

Financial Assistance for Local Court Services (30713)

Financial Assistance to Sheriffs (30716)

Financial Assistance for Local Jail Operations (30718)
Fund Sources:

General

Dedicated Special Revenue

$493,782,962
$160,322,012
$99,729,833
$59,446,848
$13,042,232

$161,242,037

$485,780,304

$8,002,658

$500,352,342
$163,006,720
$100,329,833
$60,450,806
$13,128,357

$163,436,626

$492,349,684

$8,002,658
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