## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2022 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 68 Compensation Board

Item 68 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Sheriffs' Offices and Regional Jails (30700)	\$493,782,962	\$500,352,342
Financial Assistance for Regional Jail Operations (30710)	\$160,322,012	\$163,006,720
Financial Assistance for Local Law Enforcement (30712)	\$99,729,833	\$100,329,833
Financial Assistance for Local Court Services (30713)	\$59,446,848	\$60,450,806
Financial Assistance to Sheriffs (30716)	\$13,042,232	\$13,128,357
Financial Assistance for Local Jail Operations (30718)	\$161,242,037	\$163,436,626
Fund Sources:		
General	\$485,780,304	\$492,349,684
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$8,002,658	\$8,002,658